SRAM T Co.

A-3, 3" Floor, L. M. Complex, Tower Chowk, Ujjain (MP) - 456010
Ph: (0734) 2560448, 2557117 (M) 94251-95615 o Y
Email: ssnal234@sancharnet.in & ssnal2345(@yahoo.co.in

CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS

AUDIT REPORT

TO,
THE CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER,
NAGAR PARISHAD SONKATCH,
DIST DEWAS (M. P.)

AUDIT REPORT OF NAGAR PARISHAD SONKATCH DIST. DEWAS (M. P.

We have examined the attached Balance Sheet of NAGAR PARISHAD SONKATCH
DISTRICT DEWAS (M.P.) as at 31% March’ 2021 and the Provisional Income/Expenditures
Account Receipt & Payment_for the year for the year ended on that date and report that:

Our observation and suggestions are mentioned in the Annexure enclosed

Subject to Annexure

1) Pending entry shown in Bank reconciliation statement should be adjusted immediately.
Pending entry should be passed in Books immediately. ;

2) We have obtained all the information and explanation, which to the best of our
knowledge & belief were necessary for the purpose of audit.

3) The Receipt & payment A/c and Income and Expenditure Account referred to in this
report are in agreement with the books of account as maintained.

4) In our opinion and to the best of our Information and according to the explanations given
to us Receipt & Payment A/c and Income and Expenditure Account deal with by this
report are true and correct:

(a) In so far as it relates to the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs as at 31.03.2021.

(b) In so far as it relates to the Income and Expenditure A/c of the excess of Income
over the expenditure of the year Ended on that date.

PLACE : UJJAIN (M.P.) CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
DATED : 04 MAR 2022 . & Co.
UDIN : 22657540 AEF DBMUI ] For : SRAM
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NAGAR PARISHAD SONKATCHH

SONKATCHH-DIST DEWAS (M.P.)
—
LIABILITIES AMOUNT
FUND 46833.26 H@ASSETS
Op.Bal 20949647.26 " .._€CRoad 1270568.00
ADD: Surplus D.T.Y. 23967186.00 S5 T JakPraday 1372617.00
~ BIOMETRIC MACHINE 7000.00
LOAN LIABILITIES Nirman Work 7230604.00 9880789.(
Loan 564000.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES
AMANAT 54275.(
LOANS & ADVANCE
ADVANCE 145600.(
STAFF ADVANCE 21000.¢
CLOSING BAL. 26979169.2
FDR (Water) 8400000.C
TOTAL 45480833.26 TOTAL 45480833.2

PLACE : UJJAIN (M.P.)
DATED : 04 MAR 2022

UDIN :
gmwm%rm"r

o TR ofe AT

AS PER OUR REPORT ON EVEN DATE

For: SRAM & Co.
Chartered Accountants

\@&X
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INCOME & EXPEND,

* i

PARTICULARS AMOWYNKT PARTICULARS AMOUNT
ESTABLISHMENT EXP * | GRANT RECEIVED |
Arrear 379255.00 15 th Finanace 14550000.00
Salary 26914876.00 Rajya Vitt 3977000.00
Daily Wages 8122041.00 Chungi Kshtipurti 25205138.00

Mulbhoot 3918000.00

Sadak Anurakshan 2080000.00

Yatri kar 1058000.00
REPAIR & MAINTAINANCE EXP Other Grant 520132.00
Electric +1225181.00 Water Grant 8484029.00
Computer 96989.00 C M Infrastructure 2000000.00
Road maintainence 2143894.00 Stamp Duty 677000.00
Repair Maintainance 404039.00 Niryat Kar 425000.00 62894299.00
Vehicle 361832.00

TAX INCOME

OTHER EXPENSES
Advertisement
Banner exp

POL

Covid 19 Exp
Contingency Exp
News Paper
painting Work
Festival Exp
Cleaning Exp

Diesel Exp
Stationery & Printing
Swatchhta Samagri
Telephone Exp
Office Exp

Vehicle Rent

Water Exp
Travelling Exp
Training Exp

SD Return

Saintary Exp
Refreshment Exp
Photocopy & Postage
Prachar Prasar
Jalau Lakdi

Jio Tag Exp

Legal Exp
Surcharge Rebate

SURPLUS D.T.Y.

54272.00
19660.00
183646.00
1850000.00
39430.00
232452.00
14380.00
33500.00
14840.00
228811.00
100575.00
1467172.00
31148.00
166644.00
44000.00
70605.00
128675.00
10700.00
40000.00
14680.00
5000.00
15375.00

* 1500.00
30000.00
97900.00
8000.00
49610.00

23967186.00

<

mm%w

-s\ At s ]
v

L ¥}

Education Upkar
Education Upkar Arrear
Nagriya Upkar Arrear
Nagriya Upkar

Samekit Kar Arrear
Samekit Kar

Sampatti Kar Arrear
Sampatti Kar

Swachta Charges Arrear
Swachta Charges
Water Tax Arrear
Water Tax

RENT INCOME
Building Rent
Land Rent
Shop Rent

OTHER INCOME
Audit Apati
Avedan Shulk
Panijiyan

Bus Stand
Bhwan Nirman Anugyapti
Colonizer Fees
Bazar Baithak
Praman Patra
Navinikaran
Preshan Shulk
Ration Card

92157.00
56981.00
116882.00
112710.00
188600.00
101967.00
344607.00
410739.00
69360.00
41040.00
663223.00
641249.00

2839515.00

12800.00
342680.00
1125669.00

1481149.00

24517.00
11610.00
3195.00
23910.00
80375.00
402525.00
1150.00
770.00
9055.00
14250.00

2000.007z:
S
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PARTICULARS AMPBN ““"ﬁ%‘qCULARs AMOUNT
: 57 Watar Harvesting 70000.00
Misc. Income 1688.00
Navin Connection 51630.00
s "= Mask Income 240860.00
- _-Namantran Shulk 223500.00
Cess Income 240.00
Re Connection 4500.00
Dakhal Shulk 29430.00
Form Fees 678.00
Interest 10637.00
Intrest On Fdr 23014.00
Licence Income 47355.00
Malwa Shulk 26500.00
Surcharge 49516.00 1352905.00
TOTAL 68567868.00 TOTAL 68567868.00
PLACE : UJJAIN (M.P.) AS PER OUR REPORT ON EVEN DATE
DATED : 04 MAR 2022 For: SRAM & Co.

Chartered Accoag:sﬂk j
. e
PARTNER
M'/ [ &)

& FeReme




DIST D ‘gs (M.P.)
i
?,_F

EAR ENDED ON 31.03.2021

N i
PARTICULARS AMOUNT “-“PARTIEULARS AMOUNT
OPENING BAL. 9240769.26 ESTABLISHMENT EXP
' Arrear 379258
GRANT RECEIVED Salary 26914876
15 th Finanace 14550000.00 Daily Wages 8122041
Rajya Vitt 3977000.00
Chungi Kshtipurti 25205138.00 REPAIR & MAINTAINANCE EXP
Mulbhoot 3918000.00 Electric 1225181
Sadak Anurakshan 2080000.00. Computer 96989
Yatri kar 1058000.00 Road maintainence 2143894
Other Grant 520132.00 Repair Maintainance 404038
Water Grant 8484029.00 Vehicle 361832
C M Infrastructure 2000000.00 ;
Stamp Duty 677000.00 OTHER EXPENSES
Niryat Kar 425000.00 62894299.00 Advertisement 54272
: Banner exp 19660
TAX INCOME POL 183646
Education Upkar 92157.00 Covid 19 Exp 1850000
Education Upkar Arrear 56981.00 Contingency Exp 33430
Nagriya Upkar Arrear 116882.00 News Paper 232452
Nagriya Upkar 112710.00 Painting Work 14380
Samekit Kar Arrear 188600.00 Festival Exp 33500
Samekit Kar 101967.00 Cleaning Exp 14840
Sampatti Kar Arrear 344607.00 - Diesel Exp 228811
Sampatti Kar 410739.00 Stationery & Printing 100575
Swachta Charges Arrear  69360.00 Swatchhta Samagri 1487172
Swachta Charges 41040.00 Telephone Exp 31148
Water Tax Arrear 663223.00 Office Exp 166044
Water Tax 641249.00 2839515.00 Vehicle Rent 44000
Water Exp 70805
RENT INCOME Travelling Exp 128675.
Building Rent 12800.00 Training Exp 10700,
Land Rent 342680.00 SD Return £00090.
Shop Rent 1125669.00 1481149.00 Saintary Exp 14880,
: Refreshment Exp S000.
OTHER INCOME Photocopy & Postage 15375.
Audit Apati 24517.00 Prachar Prasar 1500.
Avedan Shulk 11610.00 Jalau Lakdi 30000
Panjiyan 3195.00 - Jio Tag Exp 97900,
Bus Stand 23910.00 Legal Exp 8000,
Bhwan Nirman Anugyapt  80375.00 Surcharge Rebate 45510
Colonizer Fees 402525.00 :
Bazar Baithak 1150.00 FIXED ASSETS
Praman Patra 770.00 BIOMETRIC 7000.00
Navinikaran 9055.00 JALPRADAY 607911.
Preshan Shulk 14250.00 '
Ration Card 2000.00 S82TS.
Water Harvesting 166800

7 m."




PARTICULARS 7AMBUNT RTICULARS AMOUNT

“Misc. Income 1688.00 4
Navin Connection 51630.0 ; 2697916¢
Mask Income 240860.00\%_!\
Namantran Shulk 228500.00 *“-.ff‘ R (Water) 840000C
Cess Income 240.00
Re Connection 4500.00
Dakhal Shulk 29430.00
Form Fees 678.00
Interest 10637.00
Intrest On Fdr 23014.00
Licence Income 47355.00
Malba Shulk 26500.00
Surcharge 49516.00 1352905.00
FDR 3000000.00
TOTAL 80808637.26 TOTAL 80808637
PLACE : UJJAIN (M.P.) AS PER OUR REPORT ON EVEN DATE
DATED : 04. MAR 2022 For: SRAM & Co.

Chartered Accountants

PARTNER




NAGAR PARISHAD SONKATCH DIST DEWAS
PERIOD FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT

IDFC # 10061681438

PARTICULARS AMOUNT
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK -6992.00
ADD : CR IN BANK NOT DR IN CASH BOOK 111812.00
DATE AMOUNT
16.02.2021 38040.00
19.02.2021 15000.00
19.02.2021 58772.00
ADD: INTEREST TO BE CREDITED 3418.00
DATE AMOUNT
31.12.2020 2397.00
31.03.2021 1021.00
LESS: DR IN BANK BUT LESS CR IN BOOKS 80.00
DATE AMOUNT
08.12.2020 48900-48920 20.00
06.01.2021 92816-92756 60.00
LESS: DR IN BANK BUT NOT CR IN BOOKS 32320.00
DATE AMOUNT
28.01.2021 13200.00
19.02.2021 9120.00
19.02.2021 10000.00
BALANCE AS PER PASS BOOK 75838.00




STATE BANK OF INDIA

L PARTICULARS AMOUNT |
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK 29395109.00
LESS: UNRECONCILLED AMQUNT 17590582.44
BALANCE AS PER_PASS BOOK 11804526.56

BANK OF INDIA
| PARTICULARS AMOUNT |
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK 3322505.00
LESS: UNRECONCILLED AMOUNT 3062537.79
BALANCE AS PER_PASS BOOK 259967.21




